
STATE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 1

 “THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT INCREASING THE AMOUNT OF THE RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION

FROM AD VALOREM TAXATION FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL PURPOSES FROM $15,000 TO $25,000, PROVIDING FOR A 

REDUCTION OF THE LIMITATION ON THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AD VALOREM TAXES THAT MAY BE IMPOSED 

FOR THOSE PURPOSES ON THE HOMESTEAD OF AN ELDERLY OR DISABLED PERSON TO REFLECT THE

INCREASED EXEMPTION AMOUNT, AUTHORIZING THE LEGISLATURE TO PROHIBIT A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION

THAT HAS ADOPTED AN OPTIONAL RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FROM AD VALOREM TAXATION FROM 

REDUCING THE AMOUNT OF OR REPEALING THE EXEMPTION, AND PROHIBITING THE ENACTMENT OF A LAW 

THAT IMPOSES A TRANSFER TAX ON A TRANSACTION THAT CONVEYS FEE SIMPLE TITLE TO REAL PROPERTY.” FOR 84

(A FAVOR)

ENMIENDA A LA CONSTITUCIÓN ESTATAL NÚM. 1

“LA ENMIENDA CONSTITUCIONAL QUE AUMENTARÍA EL MONTO DE LA EXENCIÓN DE IMPUESTOS AD VALOREM 

SOBRE LA VIVIENDA RESIDENCIAL PARA PROPÓSITOS DE LA EDUCACIÓN PÚBLICA DE $15,000 A $25,000, AGAINST 85

ESTABLECERÍA UNA REDUCCIÓN DE LA LIMITACIÓN DEL VALOR TOTAL DE IMPUESTOS AD VALOREM QUE (EN CONTRA)

PUEDAN SER IMPUESTOS POR DICHOS PROPÓSITOS SOBRE LA VIVIENDA RESIDENCIAL DE UN ANCIANO O 

DISCAPACITADO PARA REFLEJAR EL MONTO DE LA EXENCIÓN, AUTORIZARÍA A LA LEGISLATURA A PROHIBIR 

QUE UNA SUBDIVISIÓN POLÍTICA QUE HAYA ADOPTADO UNA EXENCIÓN OPCIONAL DE IMPUESTOS AD 

VALOREM SOBRE VIVIENDAS RESIDENCIALES REDUZCA LA CANTIDAD O DEROGUE LA EXENCIÓN, Y 

PROHIBIRÍA LA PROMULGACIÓN DE UNA LEY QUE IMPONGA IMPUESTOS DE TRANSFERENCIA SOBRE 

TRANSACCIONES QUE TRANSFIERAN TÍTULO PROPIETARIO Y DERECHO A UNA PROPIEDAD.” 

STATE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 2

 “THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING THE LEGISLATURE TO PROVIDE FOR AN EXEMPTION 

FROM AD VALOREM TAXATION OF ALL OR PART OF THE MARKET VALUE OF THE RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD 

OF THE SURVIVING SPOUSE OF A 100 PERCENT OR TOTALLY DISABLED VETERAN WHO DIED BEFORE THE 

LAW AUTHORIZING A RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FOR SUCH A VETERAN TOOK EFFECT.” FOR 88

(A FAVOR)

ENMIENDA A LA CONSTITUCIÓN ESTATAL NÚM. 2

“LA ENMIENDA CONSTITUCIONAL QUE AUTORIZARÍA A LA LEGISLATURA A PROPORCIONAR UNA EXENCIÓN DE AGAINST 89

IMPUESTOS AD VALOREM DE TODO O PARTE DEL VALOR DE MERCADO DE LA VIVIENDA RESIDENCIAL DEL (EN CONTRA)

CÓNYUGE SUPERVIVIENTE DE UN VETERANO DE LAS FUERZAS ARMADAS 100 POR CIENTO O TOTALMENTE 

DISCAPACITADO QUIEN HAYA MUERTO ANTES DE QUE LA LEY AUTORIZANDO UNA EXENCIÓN PARA LA 

VIVIENDA RESIDENCIAL DE DICHO VETERANO HUBIESE TOMADO EFECTO.” 

STATE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 3

 “THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT REPEALING THE REQUIREMENT THAT STATE OFFICERS ELECTED BY FOR 92

VOTERS STATEWIDE RESIDE IN THE STATE CAPITAL.” (A FAVOR)

ENMIENDA A LA CONSTITUCIÓN ESTATAL NÚM. 3

“LA ENMIENDA CONSTITUCIONAL QUE DEROGARÍA EL REQUISITO DE QUE LOS OFICIALES ESTATALES AGAINST 93

ELECTOS POR EL ELECTORADO ESTATAL RESIDAN EN LA CAPITAL DEL ESTADO.” (EN CONTRA)

PCTS. 1-191

NOVEMBER UNIFORM ELECTION

(ELECCIÓN UNIFORME DE NOVIEMBRE)

NOVEMBER 3, 2015 (3 DE NOVIEMBRE DE 2015)

SAMPLE BALLOT (BOLETA DE MUESTRA)

PAGE 6A



STATE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 4

“THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING THE LEGISLATURE TO PERMIT PROFESSIONAL SPORTS 

TEAM CHARITABLE FOUNDATIONS TO CONDUCT CHARITABLE RAFFLES.” FOR 96

(A FAVOR)

ENMIENDA A LA CONSTITUCIÓN ESTATAL NÚM. 4 

AGAINST 97

“LA ENMIENDA CONSTITUCIONAL QUE AUTORIZARÍA A LA LEGISLATURA A PERMITIR QUE LAS FUNDACIONES (EN CONTRA)

CARITATIVAS DE EQUIPOS DEPORTIVOS PROFESIONALES LLEVEN A CABO RIFAS CARITATIVAS.” 

STATE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 5

 “THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT TO AUTHORIZE COUNTIES WITH A POPULATION OF 7,500 OR LESS TO 

PERFORM PRIVATE ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE.” FOR 100

(A FAVOR)

ENMIENDA A LA CONSTITUCIÓN ESTATAL NÚM. 5

AGAINST 101

“LA ENMIENDA CONSTITUCIONAL QUE AUTORIZARÍA A LOS CONDADOS CON UNA POBLACIÓN DE 7,500, O (EN CONTRA)

MENOS, A LLEVAR A CABO MANTENIMIENTO Y CONSTRUCCIÓN DE CARRETERAS PRIVADAS.” 

STATE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 6

 “THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT RECOGNIZING THE RIGHT OF THE PEOPLE TO HUNT, FISH, AND 

HARVEST WILDLIFE SUBJECT TO LAWS THAT PROMOTE WILDLIFE CONSERVATION.” FOR 104

(A FAVOR)

ENMIENDA A LA CONSTITUCIÓN ESTATAL NÚM. 6

AGAINST 105

“LA ENMIENDA CONSTITUCIONAL QUE RECONOCERÍA EL DERECHO DE LA POBLACIÓN A LA CAZA, A LA (EN CONTRA)

PESCA, Y A LA COSECHA DE LA VIDA SILVESTRE SUJETO A LAS LEYES QUE PROMUEVEN LA CONSERVACIÓN 

DE LA FAUNA SILVESTRE.”

STATE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 7

 “THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT DEDICATING CERTAIN SALES AND USE TAX REVENUE AND MOTOR 

VEHICLE SALES, USE, AND RENTAL TAX REVENUE TO THE STATE HIGHWAY FUND TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR 

NONTOLLED ROADS AND THE REDUCTION OF CERTAIN TRANSPORTATION-RELATED DEBT.” FOR 108

(A FAVOR)

ENMIENDA A LA CONSTITUCIÓN ESTATAL NÚM. 7

AGAINST 109

“LA ENMIENDA CONSTITUCIONAL QUE DEDICARÍA CIERTOS INGRESOS DE IMPUESTOS SOBRE VENTAS Y USO, (EN CONTRA)

E INGRESOS DE IMPUESTOS SOBRE VENTA, USO, Y RENTA DE VEHÍCULOS MOTORES, AL FONDO ESTATAL DE 

TRANSPORTE, (SHF POR SUS SIGLAS EN INGLÉS), PARA PROVEER FONDOS PARA CARRETERAS SIN CUOTAS 

Y LA REDUCCIÓN DE CIERTA DEUDA RELACIONADA A LA TRANSPORTACIÓN.” 

PCTS. 1-191

NOVEMBER UNIFORM ELECTION

(ELECCIÓN UNIFORME DE NOVIEMBRE)

NOVEMBER 3, 2015 (3 DE NOVIEMBRE DE 2015)

SAMPLE BALLOT (BOLETA DE MUESTRA)

PAGE 6B


